504558850 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4605561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MORAN	06/16/2017
STEPHANY LUGARDO	06/16/2017
DONALD MARTIN ENGH	06/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCAIN MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	2633 PROGRESS STREET	
City:	VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15625156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)587-7658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-587-7659

Email: Imaxham@maxhamfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THE MAXHAM FIRM

Address Line 1: 11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3118-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. MAXHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Maxham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_signed#page1.tif source=assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504558850 REEL: 043655 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Thomas Moran, Stephany Lugardo, and Donald Martin Engh, all of 2633 Progress Street, Vista, CA 92081, California, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto McCain Manufacturing, Inc., with an office 2633 Progress Street, Vista, CA 92081, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "MODULAR PANELS AND RELATED ELEMENTS TO FORM A VARIETY OF WALL SEGMENTS AND ENCLOSURES" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , Serial No. 16 June 2017 , (applicant's attorney is 15/625,156 authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporations or their representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporations, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignment (3118-4)
McCain Manufacturing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 043655 FRAME: 0152 The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporations in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: <u>66-16-2017</u>

Thomas Moran

Date: 06/16/2017

Stephany Longardo

WITNESS

Date: 06/16/2013

Bonald Martin Engh

Comment